<u>CHANGE ORDER NO. 001</u> to WORK ORDER NO. 3 for EXOTIC CONTROL at EGRET MARSH STORMWATER PARK AND NATURE PRESERVE

DATE OF ISSUANCE: Sept. 15, 2020 EFFECTIVE DATE: Sept. 15, 2020

OWNER: Indian River County

CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR: **G.K. Environmental, Inc.** Project: **Work Order No. 3 for EGRET MARSH STORMWATER PARK** ENGINEER: Indian River County Stormwater Division

The following items are included in Change Order No. 1:

 Perform one exotic control event at Egret Marsh per requirements contained in Work Order No. 3 – Exotic Control at Egret Marsh Stormwater Park and Nature Preserve

ADDITION TO THE CONTRACT PRICE = \$1,750.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE		
Description	Amount	
Original Contract Price	\$25,120.00	
Net change from previous Change Orders:	\$0.00	
Contract Price prior to this Change Order:	\$25,120.00	
Net increase of this Change Order:	\$1,750.00	
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:	\$26,870.00	

ACCEPTED:	RECOMMENDED:	APPROVED:
By:	By:	By:
CONSULTANT (Signature) G.K. Environmental, Inc. George R. Kulczycki, President	ENGINEER (Signature) Keith McCully, P.E., Indian River County Stormwater Engineering Division	OWNER: Susan Adams, Chairman, Board of County Commissioners
Date:	Date:	Date: